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# Division Name Program Chair Chair Email

1 ASEE Member Services & 
Campus Reps

Tim Manicom t.manicom@asee.org

2 Aerospace Division (AERO) Waterloo Tsutsui wtsutsui@purdue.edu

3 Architectural Engineering 
Division (ARCHE)

Rachel Mosier rachel.mosier@okstate.edu

4 ASEE Commission on 
Diversity, Equity & Inclusion 
(CDEI)

Homero Murzi hmurzi@vt.edu

5 ASEE Commission on P-12 
Engineering Education 

Malinda S Zarske malinda.zarske@colorado.
edu

6 Biological and Agricultural 
Engineering Division (BAE)

Qualla Jo Ketchum qualla@vt.edu

7 Biomedical Engineering 
Division (BED)

Sarah Ilkhanipour 
Rooney

sirooney@udel.edu

8 Chemical Engineering 
Division (ChED)

Janie Brennan m.janie.brennan@gmail.com

9 Civil Engineering Division 
(CIVIL)

Jennifer Retherford jretherf@utk.edu

10 College Industry 
Partnerships Division (CIP)

Charles E. Baukal chuck.baukal@okbu.edu

11 Community Engagement 
Division (COMMENG)

Elizabeth G. Jones libby.jones@unl.edu

12 Computers in Education 
Division (COED)

Mahnas Jean 
Mohammadi-
Aragh

jean@ece.msstate.edu

13 Computing and Information 
Technology Division (CIT)

Mudasser Fraz 
Wyne

mwyne@nu.edu

14 Construction Engineering 
Division (CONST)

Nicholas Tymvios nt013@bucknell.edu

15 Continuing Professional 
Development Division (CPD)

Charles E. Baukal chuck.baukal@okbu.edu

16 Cooperative and 
Experiential Education 
Division (CEED) 

Mary Andrade mary.andrade@louisville.edu

17 Corporate Member Council 
(CMC)

P.j. Boardman pboardma@mathworks.com

18 Council of Sections (COS) Christi L Patton 
Luks

luksc@mst.edu

19 Design in Engineering 
Education Division (DEED)

Jeremy 
Edmondson

jedmond2@ncsu.edu

20 Educational Research and 
Methods Division (ERM)

Catherine G. P. 
Berdanier

cgb9@engr.psu.edu

21 Electrical and Computer 
Engineering Division (ECE)

Kumar Yelamarthi kyelamarthi@tntech.edu

22 Energy Conversion, 
Conservation and Nuclear 
Engineering Division 
(ECCNE)

Sandip Das sdas2@kennesaw.edu
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23 Engineering and Public 
Policy Division (EPP)

Elizabeth Cady ecady@nae.edu

24 Engineering 
Communications Constituent 
Committee (ECCC)

Carl Patrick Apple carl.apple@rice.edu

25 Engineering Deans Council 
(EDC)

Heather Deale h.deale@asee.org

26 Engineering Design 
Graphics Division (EDGD)

Shaobo Huang shaobo.huang@usask.ca

27 Engineering Economy 
Division (EED)

Katie Leanne 
Basinger

katie.basinger@ufl.edu

28 Engineering Ethics Division 
(ETHICS)

Azita Hirsa azhirsa@gmail.com

29 Engineering Leadership 
Development Division 
(LEAD)

Kim Graves 
Wolfinbarger

kimw@ou.edu

30 Engineering Libraries 
Division (ELD)

Lisa Ngo lngo@berkeley.edu

31 Engineering Management 
Division (EMD)

Jena Shafai 
Asgarpoor

jshafai@unl.edu

32 Engineering Physics and 
Physics Division (EP2D)

Carl K 
Frederickson

carlf@uca.edu

33 Engineering Research 
Council (ERC)

Vahid Motevalli vmotevalli@psu.edu

34 Engineering Technology 
Council (ETC)

John L. Irwin jlirwin@mtu.edu

35 Engineering Technology 
Division (ETD)

Amitabha (Amit) 
Bandyopadhyay

bandyoa@farmingdale.edu

36 Entrepreneurship & 
Engineering Innovation 
Division (ENT)

Nicholas D. Fila nfila@iastate.edu

37 Environmental Engineering 
Division (ENVIRON)

Shannon L. 
Isovitsch Parks

shannon.parks@pitt.edu

38 Equity, Culture & Social 
Justice in Education Division 
(EQUITY)

Robin Fowler robinfowler@umich.edu

39 Experimentation and 
Laboratory-Oriented 
Studies Division (DELOS)

Natasha Smith nlsmith@virginia.edu

40 Faculty Development 
Division (FDD)

Homero Murzi hmurzi@vt.edu

41 First-Year Programs Division 
(FYP)

J. Blake Hylton j-hylton@onu.edu

42 Graduate Studies Division 
(GSD)

Tilman Wolf wolf@umass.edu

43 Industrial Engineering 
Division (IND)

Mckenzie 
Landrum

mckenzieelizabethlandrum@
gmail.com

44 Instrumentation Division 
(INST)

Herbert L. Hess hhess@uidaho.edu
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45 International Division (INTL) Yanjun Yan yyan@email.wcu.edu

46 Liberal Education/
Engineering & Society 
Division (LEES)

Jenn Stroud 
Rossmann

rossmanj@lafayette.edu

47 Manufacturing Division 
(MFG)

Zhenhua Wu zwu@vsu.edu

48 Materials Division (MATS) Kaitlin Tyler kaitlin.tyler@ansys.com

49 Mathematics Division 
(MATH)

Galen Papkov gpapkov@fgcu.edu

50 Mechanical Engineering 
Division (MECH)

Brian J Novoselich brian.novoselich@westpoint.
edu

51 Mechanics Division 
(MECHS)

Geoffrey 
Recktenwald

gdr@msu.edu

52 Military and Veterans 
Division (MVD)

Bobby Crawford Bobby.Crawford@
quinnipiac.edu

53 Minorities in Engineering 
Division(MIND)

Gholam Ali 
Shaykhian

gshaykhi@fit.edu

54 Multidisciplinary 
Engineering Division 
(MULTI) 

Lynn A. Albers Lynn.Albers@hofstra.edu

55 New Engineering Educators 
Division (NEE)

Rossana Villa 
Rojas

rvillarojas2@unl.edu

56 Ocean and Marine Division 
(OMED)

Robert Kidd rkidd@sunymaritime.edu

57 Pre-College Engineering 
Education Division (PCEE)

Jamie R Gurganus jgurganus@umbc.edu

58 Professional Interest Council 
(PIC)

John Estell j-estell@onu.edu

59 Software Engineering 
Division (SWED)

Afsaneh Minaie minaieaf@uvu.edu

60 Student Division (STDT) Siqing Wei wei118@purdue.edu

61 Systems Engineering 
Division (SYS)

Radu F. Babiceanu babicear@erau.edu

62 Technological and 
Engineering Literacy/
Philosophy of  Engineering 
Division (TELPhE)

Soheil 
Fatehiboroujeni

sf586@cornell.edu

63 Two-Year College Division 
(TYCD)

Philip J. Regalbuto philip.regalbuto@tridenttech.
edu

64 Undergraduate Experience 
Committee (UEC)

Michelle B. Sabick michelle.sabick@du.edu

65 Women in Engineering 
Division (WIED)

Brian P Kirkmeyer kirkmebp@MiamiOH.edu

66 EMERGE: New Engineering 
Programs 

Richard Goldberg r.goldberg@unc.edu
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